

Sponsor: Student Body President Owens; Secretary of Governmental Relations Stapleton Resolution Encouraging the Revival of Town/Student Liaison Committee WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, it is a goal of the 2011-2012 Student Government Administration to establish relationships with community partners in order to more effectively advocate on behalf of students; WHEREAS, Illinois State University students are a vital and numerous presence in the Town of Normal; WHEREAS, a variety of town policies, projects, and codes effect the daily lives of students, including off-campus housing, uptown Normal reconfiguration, and pedestrian safety; WHEREAS, 2011-2012 SGA administration has pursued numerous campaigns related to the municipality including civic engagement, positive neighborhood relations, and responsible social hosting; WHEREAS, communication between the student body and town of Normal is key to becoming collaborative community partners; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Government Association advocating on behalf of the Illinois State University Student Body respectfully requests the Town of Normal address the issue of the Town/Student Liaison Committee at its earliest convenience: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Student Body President Owens will draft a cover letter justifying the reasons Student Government believes the Town/Student committee should be brought back; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon passage, a hard and electronic copy of this Resolution shall be sent to the public officials of the Town of Normal and be made readily available for review by the Illinois State University Student Body. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 21st day of March, 2012. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly Zach Owens, Student Body President I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 19Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP